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HR 303
Retired Pay Restoration Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Jan 13, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.  (Aug 13, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/303 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (122 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Jolly, David W. [R-FL-13] R · FL Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jan 14, 2015

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Feb 13, 2015

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Feb 13, 2015

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 26, 2015

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Feb 26, 2015

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Feb 26, 2015

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Feb 26, 2015

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Feb 26, 2015

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 19, 2015

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Apr 13, 2015

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Apr 13, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH May 12, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ May 12, 2015

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 12, 2015

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR May 12, 2015

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-24] D · CA May 19, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 19, 2015

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA May 19, 2015

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA May 19, 2015

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 2, 2015

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jun 2, 2015

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jun 2, 2015

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jul 15, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Jul 15, 2015

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jul 16, 2015

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Aug 4, 2015

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Aug 4, 2015

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Aug 4, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Aug 4, 2015

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Aug 4, 2015

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 9, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Oct 22, 2015

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Oct 22, 2015

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Oct 22, 2015

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Feb 24, 2016

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 15, 2016

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Mar 15, 2016

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Mar 21, 2016

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 18, 2016

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Apr 18, 2016

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Apr 21, 2016

Rep. Takai, Mark [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 21, 2016

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS Apr 26, 2016

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 26, 2016

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Apr 26, 2016

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 26, 2016

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Apr 26, 2016

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Apr 27, 2016

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Apr 27, 2016

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 11, 2016

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX May 11, 2016

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL May 17, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY May 25, 2016

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Jul 6, 2016

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jul 6, 2016

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jul 6, 2016

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jul 6, 2016

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jul 21, 2016

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 28, 2016

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Dec 8, 2016
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Aug 13, 2015

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Jun 24, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 13, 2015) 

Retired Pay Restoration Act

Expresses the sense of Congress that military retired pay should not be reduced because a military retiree is also eligible

for veterans' disability compensation awarded for a service-connected disability.

Allows the receipt of both military retired pay and veterans' disability compensation with respect to any service-connected

disability (under current law, only a disability rated at 50% or more). Repeals provisions phasing in the full concurrent

receipt of such pay through December 31, 2013.

Makes eligible for the full concurrent receipt of both veterans' disability compensation and either military retired pay or

combat-related special pay those individuals who were retired or separated from military service due to a service-

connected disability.

Actions Timeline

Aug 13, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Jun 24, 2015: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Feb 6, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.
Jan 13, 2015: Introduced in House
Jan 13, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services, and in addition to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs, for
a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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